

Narotam Chand vs. Rakesh Kumar & Anr.

Cr. Revision No. 139 of 2022.

25.03.2022. Present: Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondent No.2.

Cr. Revision No. 139 of 2022.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that his client is ready to deposit the entire compensation amount within a period of two weeks. His statement is taken on record.

In view of the statement of the learned counsel for the petitioner, issue notice to the respondents. Mr. Vinod Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.2. Separate notice be issued to respondent No.1, returnable for **22.04.2022**, on taking steps within two days.

Cr.M.P. No. 661 of 2022.

Notice in the aforesaid terms. In the meanwhile, the operation and execution of the judgment/order passed by the learned Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Court No.2, Sarkaghat, District Mandi, H.P. on 10.12.2018 in Case No. 72-III/2016 and affirmed by the learned Additional Sessions Judge, Sarkaghat, District Mandi, H.P. on 18.12.2021 in Criminal Appeal No. 1/21/19, is ordered to be stayed. The application stands disposed of.

Cr. M.P. No. 662 of 2022.

Allowed as prayed for. The applicant/petitioner shall file the certified copy of the judgment/order passed by the

-2-

learned trial Court on 10.12.2018 within a period of four weeks.

The application stands disposed of.

Copy 'dasti'.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

25th March, 2022.
(krt)