

**Narotam Chand Vs. Rakesh Kumar and anr.**

**Cr.Revision No.139 of 2022**

**22.4.2022** Present: Mr. Deepak Sharma, Advocate, proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. R.L. Verma, Advocate, proxy counsel for respondent No.1.

Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2-State.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate has filed memo of appearance on behalf of respondent No.1. Let his name be reflected in the cause list henceforth. Power of attorney on behalf of respondent No.1 be filed within two weeks.

List on 6.5.2022.

**Cr.MP No.1004 of 2022**

Tin view of the grounds taken in the application, which is duly supported by an affidavit of the petitioner-applicant, time to comply with the order dated 25.3.2022 is extended upto 25.5.2022. Application stands disposed of.

**22.4.2022**  
(mamta)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**