

Narottam Chand

Vs

Rakesh Kumar & anr

Cr. Revision No. 139 of 2022

6.5.2022

Present: Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Senior Addl. A.G. with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Addl. A.G. for the respondent No. 2.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file power of attorney. List on 20.5.2022.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

May 6, 2022
(Kalpana)