

Narotam Chand vs. Rakesh Kumar & Anr.

Cr. Rev. No. 139 of 2022

15.07.2022 Present: Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. G. R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. A.G., for respondent No. 2.

Explanation of both learned Trial Magistrate as also the learned Additonal Sessions Judge, Sarkaghat has been received. Let copy(ies) thereof be supplied to the learned counsel for the parties.

List on 29.07.2022.

Chauhan)

15th July, 2022

(sanjeev)

(Tarlok Singh

Judge