

Narotam Chand vs. Rakesh Kumar

Cr. Revision No. 139 of 2022

07.03.2023 Present: Mr.Panku Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Mr.Harinder Singh Rawat, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2-State.

Learned counsel appearing for private parties submit that to explore possibility of amicable settlement, it would be necessary to call the parties in person on next date of hearing. Therefore, matter is adjourned directing the private parties to remain present on next date of hearing.

List on 20.04.2023.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

March 7, 2023
(Purohit)