

Narotam Chand Vs. Rakesh Kumar

Cr. Revision No.139 of 2022

24.05.2023 Present Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. G.R.Palsra, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Pursuant to order dated 20.4.2023, parties have come present. Having heard learned counsel for the parties for some time, this Court deems it necessary to peruse the record and as such, Registry is directed to call for the record on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **26.6.2023**, on which date, parties shall remain present in Court.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

May 24,2023
(shankar)