

Narotam Chand Vs. Rakesh Kumar & Anr.

Cr. Revision No.139 of 2022

17.07.2023 Present: Mr. Panku Chaudhary, Advocate, vice Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokesh Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Mohinder Zaraick, Mr. Tezaswi Sharma and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.Gs with Ms. Avni Kochhar, and Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.Gs for respondent No.2.

Record received.

List for consideration on **18.09.2023**.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

July 17, 2023
(Pathania)