

Narotam Chand Vs. Rakesh Kumar and Another

Cr. Revision No.139 of 2022

18.09.2023 Present: Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, vice Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate for respondent No.1.
Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Mr. H.S. Rawat, & Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocates General, for respondent No.2.

As prayed for, list for hearing on **6th**
November, 2023.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

September 18, 2023_(ps)