

**Narottam Chand Vs. Rakesh Kumar & anr.**

**Cr. Revision No. 139 of 2022**

6.11.2023 Present: Mr. Narender Guleria, Advocate vice Mr. Bhupinder Ahuja, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G. with Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G., for respondent No. 2.

Power of attorney on behalf of petitioner be filed, by the next date of hearing.

List on 18.12.2023.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**November 6, 2023**  
(kalpana)