

Narotam Chand vs. Rakesh Kumar & Anr.

Cr.Revision No.139 of 2022

15.03.2024 Present: Mr. Bhupinder Singh Ahuja, Advocate,
for the petitioner.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for the
respondents.

In view of the exigencies, list the matter
next week, so as to enable him to reconstruct the file.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

March 15, 2024
(himani)