

**Narotam Chand Versus Rakesh Kumar & anr.**

**Cr. Revision No.139 of 2022**

**22.03.2024 Present:** Mr. Bhupinder Singh Ahuja, Advocate,  
for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokesh Thakur, Advocate vice  
Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for the  
respondents.

In view of the exigencies expressed by the  
learned counsel for the petitioner, prayer for  
adjournment is made, which is not opposed by the  
learned vice counsel for the respondents.

List the matter after three weeks.

**March 22, 2024**  
*(Shivender)*

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**