

Narotam Chand versus Rakesh Kumar & Anr.

Cr. Revision No.139 of 2022

30.04.2024 Present: Ms. Heena Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Bhupinder Singh Ahuja, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Ayushi Negi, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

In view of the exigencies expressed with respect to non-availability of original counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after three weeks.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

30th April, 2024
(himani)