

Narotam Chand Vs. Rakesh Kumar & Anr.

Cr. Revision No. 139 of 2022

02.08.2024 Present: Mr. Bhupinder Singh Ahuja, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. G.R.Palsra, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent-State.

On the request of learned counsel for respondent No. 1, list on 27.08.2024.

August 02, 2024
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge