

Narotam Chand Vs. Rakesh Kumar & Anr.

Cr. Revision No. 139 of 2022

27.08.2024 Present: Ms. Deepmala Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Bhupinder Singh Ahuja, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jiya Lal Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. G.R.Palsra, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent-State.

Though having taken note of previous orders passed by this Court, whereby repeatedly matter came to be adjourned on the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, there appears to be no justification for this Court to grant further time, but having taken note of explanation rendered on record, matter is adjourned for two weeks with clear cut understanding that no request for adjournment shall be entertained on behalf of the petitioner and matter shall be heard on the basis of material already available on record.

List on 16.09.2024.

August 27, 2024
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge