

Narotam Chand Vs. Rakesh Kumar and another

Cr. Revision No.139 of 2022

25.09.2024 Present

Mr. Bhupinder Singh Ahuja, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. G.R.Palsra, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 15.10.2024.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

September 25,2024
(shankar)