

**Narotam Chand**  
**Vs.**  
**Rakesh Kumar and anr.**

**Cr. Revision No. 139 of 2022**

**03.03.2025** Present: Mr. Bhupinder Singh Ahuja, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Paras Ram, Advocate, vice Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, list the matter on **26.03.2025**, as last opportunity.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**March 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2025**  
*(saurav pathania)*