

Narotam Chand vs. Rakesh Kumar and anr.

Cr. Revision No. 139 of 2022

26.03.2025 Present: Mr. Bhupinder Singh Ahuja, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2/State.

As per the statement of Mahinder Singh, complainant/petitioner is a member of IRDP who is earning Rs.25,000/- per month, therefore, *prima facie*, there is a serious dispute regarding the financial capacity; hence, be listed for final hearing in due course.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

**March 26th, 2025
(saurav pathania)**